
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 

Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 to 40 / (083) 892-5500 
Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph 

24 July 2023 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
OSDS-2023-090 

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM OSDS-2023-088 

(RELEASE SCHEDULE OF RICE ASSISTANCE FOR SELECT  

PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS) 

To: Schoolheads of the Identified Schools 

1. Relative to Division Memorandum OSDS-2023-088, enclosed is the updated
release schedule of rice assistance per identified school for the information and 

guidance of all concerned.  

2. Please be reminded that all schoolheads and/or administrative officers, who

are authorized or named in the Special Power of Attorney to receive the rice 
assistance, shall bring a government-issued ID to be presented to the NFA 

Warehouse personnel at the NFA GID-3 Warehouse, Brgy. Lagao, General Santos 
City. In case the release schedule conflicts with end-of-school-year activities, please 

inform the Administrative Services Section ahead of time for rescheduling. 

3. For inquiries, contact Mr. Kenneth Jay B. Cavan at 09073143234.

4. Immediate dissemination of with this Memorandum is directed.

 RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI 

   Schools Division Superintendent 

Encl.: As stated 

Reference: As stated 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

under the following subjects: 

CHANGES 
COMMUNICATIONS 

CORRESPONDENCE 

GRANT 
SCHOOLS 

KJBC/OSDS-ASS/DM – corrigendum to division memorandum osds-2023-088… 
       /July 24, 2023 

JULY 24, 2023 7:34PM

668



(Enclosure to DM-OSDS-2023-090)

DISTRICT / SCHOOL NAME
KIAMBA 1 DISTRICT    JULY 20, 2023
Badtasan ES/ Platon Esperanza Taguding ES
Banate IP School
Bocay-il ES
Cabading ES
G. E. Antonino Mem'l ES
Green Valley Integrated School
Mamangos Maulana Kandog ES
Salakit ES
Tabotong ES

KIAMBA 2 DISTRICT      JULY 20, 2023
Bonifacio Estrada Orodio ES
Falel Kesbung IP Integrated School
Gasi ES
Kapanal ES
M. Quinto ES
Matingao Integrated School
Pedro M. Buen Sr. ES
Severo T. Inong ES
Tamadang ES

KIAMBA 3 DISTRICT      JULY 20, 2023
Cabales-Enarbia Sr. Central Integrated School
A F. Dela Cruz ES 
H. A. Jamalol ES
Kayupo ES
Kling ES
Lagunsay ES
Pedro Cabales ES



(Enclosure to DM-OSDS-2023-090)

DISTRICT / SCHOOL NAME
MALUNGON  JULY 24, 2023
Biangan Integrated School
JP Laurel Integrated School
Kinabalan Integrated School
Osmeña ES
Malungon Gamay NHS 
Fermin Olong Primary School 
Manabawon ES
Panamin Integrated School
Tandawanan Integrated School
Upper Lumabat Integrated School
Upper Mainit ES
San Roque NHS
Upper Mainit NHS
Tamban Central ES
Banahaw ES
Danao Integrated School
Lamlinol ES
Lutay Integrated School
Tamban NHS
Kibala ES
Malandag NHS

GLAN 
Tanao Bantilan Tao NHS (Baliton NHS)
Congan ES 
Esther B. Yap ES
Jose Ah Young Integrated School
Kiogam Central ES
E. Alegado Integrated School
Lao ES
Tamala ES
San Vicente NHS
Kiaol ES
Nicomedes Tolentino ES
Pangyan NHS
Leonard Young Sr. NHS
Elena M. Mipaña NHS

MALAPATAN  
Malapatan Central ES
Datu Pangolima Integrated School
Malapatan NHS
Policarpo H. Millona Central Integrated School
Daan Suyan Integrated School
Laba C. Maguan IP School
Naidas T. Opong ES
Pitak ES
Kinam NHS
Lun Padidu National High School

MAITUM JULY 24, 2023
Maguling NHS
Pinol ES
Virginia Tanedo Garcia ES
Linao ES
Reganit ES



(Enclosure to DM-OSDS-2023-090)

DISTRICT / SCHOOL NAME
MAITUM EAST DISTRICT JULY 26, 2023
Malalag Central ES-SPED Center
Angko ES
Batian ES
Kiayap ES
Kipalkuda ES
Maitum ES
Sison ES
Perrett Central Integrated School
George Yabes Primary School
James Alfred Strong Integrated School
Lomutan ES
Mindupok ES
Rudes ES
Sitio Nara ES
Ticulab ES
Tuanadatu ES
Upo ES
Wata-Wanan IP School
Wali Integrated School
Malalag NHS

KIAMBA  DISTRICT     JULY 26, 2023
Kiamba Central ES 
Tablao ES
Kiamba NHS
JBT Caing Sr.Mem'l Central Integrated School
D. Gimarino ES
Edro Malayo Integrated School
Fermin Fuster (Kitagas ES) 
James L. Chiongbian National Trade School  (TechVoc)



(Enclosure to DM-OSDS-2023-090)

DISTRICT / SCHOOL NAME
MAASIM 1 DISTRICT JULY 27, 2023
Arcal ES
Blat Integrated School
Bo. Site ES
Bongo Integrated School
Calfungal Elementary School
Datu Abdulbali Integrated School
Felicitas Panes ES
Lamlabong Integrated School
Malbang ES
Mangelen Integrated School
Rogaya Bajunaid Integrated School
Seven Hills ES

MAASIM 2 DISTRICT JULY 27, 2023
Maasim Central ES
Cabansal M. Larry IP School
Datal Basak IP Integrated School
Happy Valley Integrated School
Isidro Hulom ES
Kyumad Integrated School
Langaran ES
Lebe Integrated School

MAASIM 3 DISTRICT JULY 27, 2023
Ireneo E. Lopez Central ES
Claudio L. Lim IP School
Domnar-Lopez-Copada IP Integrated School
Kanalo ES
Pananag ES
Aniceto Lopez NHS

MAASIMDISTRICT JULY 27, 2023
San Felipe Central ES
Kablacan Integrated School
Colon NHS
Daliao ES
Datu Molod Integrated School
Ludin Logan IP School
Nomoh Integrated School
Tambuan Dani IP School

July 27, 2023
DIVISION OFFICE
Paraiso Integrated School



(Enclosure to DM-OSDS-2023-090)

DISTRICT / SCHOOL NAME
ALABEL 1 DISTRICT JULY 28, 2023
Alabel Integrated SPED Center/ Alabel Central
Banlibato IS
Famorcan ES
Kiangkos ES
Kibac Integrated School
Mahayag Primary School/Mahayag ES
New Canaan Integrated School
Paco Primary School
Pag-asa Integrated School
Sofan Integrated School

ALABEL 2 DISTRICT JULY 28, 2023
Kawas Central ES
Datal Conde ES
Datu Abdullah Tondog ES 
Datu Mamundas Mamalumpong Integrated School
Ladol ES
Latian ES
Leopoldo P. Dacera Integrated School
Likon Primary School
Rokaya Abad ES
Saliluk L. Macantal ES 
Tokawal ES
Upper Domolok ES
Kawas NHS
Tokawal NHS

ALABEL 3 DISTRICT JULY 28, 2023
Maribulan Central ES / Francisco Laiz Sr. ES
Nop ES
Spring Integrated School
Upper Alabel ES
Vicente Fuentes ES
Alabel NSHS
Alabel NHS 
Sarangani National Sports Academy

ALABEL 4 DISTRICT JULY 28, 2023
Alegria Central ES
Dalid Elementary School
Datal Anggas Integrated School
Glamang ES
Pait Integrated School
Pongoleel Integrated School
Salimama Integrated School
Tagaytay Integrated School
Talifara ES
Tinungkaan ES
Ulo Latian ES
Ulo Tubay ES
Alegria NHS 
Kisoy National High School



(Enclosure to DM-OSDS-2023-090)

MAITUM AUGUST 03, 2023
Pangi ES
Dimatingkal Kamid (Teneb)  ES
Upo NHS




